TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

September 12, 2024

FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
58-24	RESOLUTION ADOPTING TOWN OF BRUNSWICK LOCAL LAW NO. 3 OF THE YEAR 2024	This Resolution adopts Local Law No. 3 of 2024 of the Town of Brunswick, entitled "A Local Law Amending Section 139-3 of the Town Code of the Town of Brunswick so as to Extend the Eligibility for the Senior Citizens Tax Exemption in the Town of Brunswick". *dependent upon completion of public hearing and at the discretion of the Town Board.
59-24	RESOLUTION ADOPTING TOWN OF BRUNSWICK LOCAL LAW NO. 4 OF THE YEAR 2024	This Resolution adopts Local Law No. 4 of 2024 of the Town of Brunswick, entitled "A Local Law Amending Section 139-12 of the Town Code of the Town of Brunswick so as to Extend the Eligibility for the Disabled Homeowner Tax Exemption in the Town of Brunswick". *dependent upon completion of public hearing and at the discretion of the Town Board.
60-24	RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AGREEMENTS FOR PERPETUAL DAM ACCESS AND WATER LINE EASEMENTS IN CONNECTION WITH THE REHABILITATION OF THE VANDERHEYDEN RESERVOIR DAM	This Resolution approves and authorizes the execution on behalf of the Town of perpetual easement agreements over two parcels of land located adjacent to the Vanderheyden Reservoir Dam which are necessary to complete the Vanderheyden Dam Rehabilitation Project mandated by the NYSDEC.
61-24	RESOLUTION REQUESTING NATIONAL GRID TO INSTALL A	This Resolution requests National Grid to install a new 100w street light on an

	NEW STREET LIGHT AND AUTHORIZING NATIONAL GRID TO ADD THE NEW STREET TO THE TOWN'S ACCOUNT	existing utility pole located across from 12 South Lake Drive.
62-24	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE WATER AND SEWER MAINTENANCE ROLL FOR THE PERIOD OF 01/01/2024 THROUGH 6/30/2024 - AUGUST BILLING 2024, WATER, SEWER AND SEWER 6 ROLL	This Resolution is self-explanatory.
63-24	RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE WATER AND SEWER MAINTENANCE ROLL AS AMENDED FOR THE PERIOD OF 07/01/2023 THROUGH 12/31/2023 - FEBURARY BILLING 2024, WATER, SEWER AND SEWER 6 ROLL	This Resolution is self-explanatory.